

LOS ALAMOS ROAD, ANTELOPE ROAD, ELM STREET PAVEMENT REHABILITAION PROJECT
CITY PROJECT NO. 23-478 (CIP 13047)
BIDS OPENED: 7/15/25 @ 2:00 P.M.

				R.J. Noble Company			All American Asphalt			Vance Corporation			Nationwide Contracting Services, Inc		
Bid Item	Description	Units	Estimated Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	% of Total Bid Price	Unit Price	Total Price	% of Total Bid Price	Unit Price	Total Price	% of Total Bid Price	Unit Price	Total Price	% of Total Bid Price
	BASE BID ITEMS														
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00	4.43%	\$217,000.00	\$217,000.00	5.83%	\$ 164,552.38	\$ 164,552.38	4.18%	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	5.01%
2	Traffic Control System	LS	1	\$240,000.00	\$240,000.00	7.08%	\$229,000.00	\$229,000.00	6.16%	\$ 238,350.57	\$ 238,350.57	6.05%	\$ 262,500.00	\$ 262,500.00	5.26%
3	Water Pollution Control	LS	1	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	0.19%	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	0.27%	\$ 108,120.25	\$ 108,120.25	2.75%	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	0.70%
4	Construction Surveying and Staking	LS	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	1.18%	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	1.34%	\$ 136,623.77	\$ 136,623.77	3.47%	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	1.00%
5	Changeable Message Signs	EA	5	\$3,200.00	\$16,000.00	0.47%	\$5,100.00	\$25,500.00	0.69%	\$ 2,273.75	\$ 11,368.75	0.29%	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	0.80%
6	Encroachment Permits	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	0.15%	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	0.11%	\$ 4,134.09	\$ 4,134.09	0.11%	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	0.20%
7	Project Information Sign	EA	3	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	0.07%	\$2,400.00	\$7,200.00	0.19%	\$ 2,633.53	\$ 7,900.59	0.20%	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	0.60%
8	Furnish/Install Survey Monument per COM std. no. 617B AND 617C	EA	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	0.09%	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	0.12%	\$ 4,142.79	\$ 8,285.58	0.21%	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	0.20%
9	Adjust Existing Survey Monument to Grade	EA	1	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	0.09%	\$1,860.00	\$1,860.00	0.05%	\$ 1,343.06	\$ 1,343.06	0.03%	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	0.08%
10	Double Adjust Storm Drain Manhole	EA	5	\$2,200.00	\$11,000.00	0.32%	\$2,200.00	\$11,000.00	0.30%	\$ 2,883.21	\$ 14,416.05	0.37%	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 22,500.00	0.45%
11	Concrete Removal (Curb Ramp, Cross Gutter, Spandrel, Curb/Gutter, Sidewalk)	SF	5997	\$5.30	\$31,784.10	0.94%	\$6.00	\$35,982.00	0.97%	\$ 7.87	\$ 47,196.39	1.20%	\$ 10.00	\$ 59,970.00	1.20%
12	Construct Concrete Cross Gutters, Spandrel, Curb, and Gutter per City Std. 311, 312 & 318	SF	2385	\$25.00	\$59,625.00	1.76%	\$28.00	\$66,780.00	1.80%	\$ 21.16	\$ 50,466.60	1.28%	\$ 30.00	\$ 71,550.00	1.43%
13	Construct Concrete Access Ramps, City Std. 321	SF	3077	\$13.75	\$42,308.75	1.25%	\$16.00	\$49,232.00	1.32%	\$ 13.02	\$ 40,062.54	1.02%	\$ 40.00	\$ 123,080.00	2.47%
14	Construct Concrete Sidewalks, City Std. 320	SF	436	\$8.50	\$3,706.00	0.11%	\$13.00	\$5,668.00	0.15%	\$ 7.60	\$ 3,313.60	0.08%	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,720.00	0.17%
15	Remove and Dispose of Asphalt Concrete Pavement (average depth 5.3" Digouts on Antelope Rd.)	SF	9220	\$2.80	\$25,816.00	0.76%	\$4.40	\$40,568.00	1.09%	\$ 4.44	\$ 40,936.80	1.04%	\$ 5.00	\$ 46,100.00	0.92%
16	Remove and Dispose of Asphalt Concrete Pavement (average depth 5.75" Digouts on Los Alamos Rd.)	SF	38924	\$2.80	\$108,987.20	3.22%	\$2.20	\$85,632.80	2.30%	\$ 2.22	\$ 86,411.28	2.19%	\$ 6.00	\$ 233,544.00	4.68%
17	Remove and Dispose of Aggregate Base and Subgrade Prep (7" depth Base Digout on Elm St.)	SF	4110	\$3.35	\$13,768.50	0.41%	\$2.40	\$9,864.00	0.27%	\$ 2.43	\$ 9,987.30	0.25%	\$ 10.00	\$ 41,100.00	0.82%
18	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete Pavement Full Width at 2.375" Depth (Antelope Rd)	SY	24139	\$4.00	\$96,556.00	2.85%	\$4.80	\$115,867.20	3.12%	\$ 4.81	\$ 116,108.59	2.95%	\$ 8.00	\$ 193,112.00	3.87%
19	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete Pavement Full Width at 4" Depth For Use in CCPR (Elm St)	SY	13295	\$14.00	\$186,130.00	5.49%	\$10.50	\$139,597.50	3.75%	\$ 10.49	\$ 139,464.55	3.54%	\$ 10.00	\$ 132,950.00	2.66%
20	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete Pavement Full Width at 2.25" Depth (Los Alamos Rd)	SY	17425	\$4.00	\$69,700.00	2.06%	\$4.10	\$71,442.50	1.92%	\$ 4.13	\$ 71,965.25	1.83%	\$ 8.00	\$ 139,400.00	2.79%
21	Cold Milling Asphalt Concrete Pavement 6" Header Grind at 2" Depth (Los Alamos Rd)	SY	6239	\$3.00	\$18,717.00	0.55%	\$4.10	\$25,579.90	0.69%	\$ 4.13	\$ 25,767.07	0.65%	\$ 8.00	\$ 49,912.00	1.00%
22	Remove Existing AC Dike (Ranges from 2" to 6")	LF	3462	\$1.00	\$3,462.00	0.10%	\$3,462.00	\$16,617.60	0.45%	\$ 4.75	\$ 16,444.50	0.42%	\$ 10.00	\$ 34,620.00	0.69%
23	Aggregate Base for Base Digout on Elm St.	CY	94	\$145.00	\$13,630.00	0.40%	\$122.00	\$11,468.00	0.31%	\$ 115.31	\$ 10,839.14	0.28%	\$ 150.00	\$ 14,100.00	0.28%
24	Install Geotextile Reinforcement (Tensor Triax Geogrid Type 2 or Approved Equal)	SY	870	\$7.00	\$6,090.00	0.18%	\$9.00	\$7,830.00	0.21%	\$ 3.06	\$ 2,662.20	0.07%	\$ 20.00	\$ 17,400.00	0.35%
25	ARHM Overlay 2" (Los Alamos Rd, Antelope Rd, Elm St)	TON	8559	\$123.00	\$1,052,757.00	31.06%	\$141.00	\$1,206,819.00	32.45%	\$ 130.37	\$ 1,115,836.83	28.34%	\$ 160.00	\$ 1,369,440.00	27.44%
26	ARHM Overlay 2.25" (Los Alamos Rd)	TON	1456	\$123.00	\$179,088.00	5.28%	\$148.00	\$215,488.00	5.79%	\$ 133.54	\$ 194,434.24	4.94%	\$ 190.00	\$ 276,640.00	5.54%
27	Install 3/8" ARAM (Antelope Rd)	SY	24139	\$5.50	\$132,764.50	3.92%	\$5.00	\$120,695.00	3.24%	\$ 6.53	\$ 157,627.67	4.00%	\$ 6.25	\$ 150,868.75	3.02%
28	CCPR AC Pavement 4" (Elm St)	TON	2619	\$81.00	\$212,139.00	6.26%	\$80.00	\$209,520.00	5.63%	\$ 173.31	\$ 453,898.89	11.53%	\$ 120.00	\$ 314,280.00	6.30%
29	CCPR Mix Design, Sampling, and Testing	LS	1	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	1.03%	\$31,700.00	\$31,700.00	0.85%	\$ 31,827.34	\$ 31,827.34	0.81%	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	0.60%
30	Emulsified Recycling Agent (For use in CCPR)	TON	91	\$615.00	\$55,965.00	1.65%	\$592.00	\$53,872.00	1.45%	\$ 594.28	\$ 54,079.48	1.37%	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 91,000.00	1.82%
31	Cement (For Use in CCPR)	TON	26	\$215.00	\$5,590.00	0.16%	\$210.00	\$5,460.00	0.15%	\$ 206.70	\$ 5,374.20	0.14%	\$ 500.00	\$ 13,000.00	0.26%
32	Asphalt Concrete Pavement for Removal and Replacement of AC (Digouts)	TON	1636	\$145.00	\$237,220.00	7.00%	\$157.00	\$256,852.00	6.91%	\$ 141.62	\$ 231,690.32	5.88%	\$ 180.00	\$ 294,480.00	5.90%
33	Construct 6" AC Dike per City STD. 315	LF	3462	\$6.75	\$23,368.50	0.69%	\$8.00	\$27,696.00	0.74%	\$ 7.28	\$ 25,203.36	0.64%	\$ 40.00	\$ 138,480.00	2.77%
34	Furnish/Install Detector Loop	EA	153	\$450.00	\$68,850.00	2.03%	\$463.00	\$70,839.00	1.90%	\$ 620.11	\$ 94,876.83	2.41%	\$ 550.00	\$ 84,150.00	1.69%
35	Furnish and install #5 pulldbox, connect DLC for traffic loops	EA	11	\$1,275.00	\$14,025.00	0.41%	\$4,900.00	\$53,900.00	1.45%	\$ 671.79	\$ 7,389.69	0.19%	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	0.33%
36	Furnish and install 2" conduit under sidewalk panels or as shown . Connection Type as Shown	LF	168	\$215.00	\$36,120.00	1.07%	\$284.00	\$47,712.00	1.28%	\$ 77.51	\$ 13,021.68	0.33%	\$ 250.00	\$ 42,000.00	0.84%
37	Furnish and install 2" conduit under sidewalk panels (jack & bore). Connection Type as Shown	LF	80	\$215.00	\$17,200.00	0.51%	\$258.00	\$20,640.00	0.55%	\$ 165.36	\$ 13,228.80	0.34%	\$ 250.00	\$ 20,000.00	0.40%
38	Furnish and install DLC. Connect loops to existing traffic cabinet	LF	3337	\$7.25	\$24,193.25	0.71%	\$4.10	\$13,681.70	0.37%	\$ 5.17	\$ 17,252.29	0.44%	\$ 8.50	\$ 28,364.50	0.57%
39	Wet Sandblast/Remove Existing Pavement Markings on bridge deck	LF	1505	\$5.65	\$8,503.25	0.25%	\$5.50	\$8,277.50	0.22%	\$ 5.48	\$ 8,247.40	0.21%	\$ 3.31	\$ 4,981.55	0.10%
40	Pavement Striping Detail 12	LF	11554	\$0.55	\$6,354.70	0.19%	\$0.50	\$5,777.00	0.16%	\$ 0.52	\$ 6,008.08	0.15%	\$ 0.80	\$ 9,243.20	0.19%
41	Pavement Striping Detail 22	LF	4266	\$1.05	\$4,479.30	0.13%	\$1.00	\$4,266.00	0.11%	\$ 1.03	\$ 4,393.98	0.11%	\$ 1.35	\$ 5,759.10	0.12%
42	Pavement Striping Detail 25	LF	2218	\$0.55	\$1,219.90	0.04%	\$0.50	\$1,109.00	0.03%	\$ 0.52	\$ 1,153.36	0.03%	\$ 0.95	\$ 2,107.10	0.04%
43	Pavement Striping Detail 27B	LF	5446	\$0.45	\$2,450.70	0.07%	\$0.50	\$2,723.00	0.07%	\$ 0.47	\$ 2,559.62	0.07%	\$ 0.95	\$ 5,173.70	0.10%
44	Pavement Striping Detail 29	LF	9324	\$2.10	\$19,580.40	0.58%	\$2.10	\$19,580.40	0.53%	\$ 2.07	\$ 19,300.68	0.49%	\$ 1.35	\$ 12,587.40	0.25%
45	Pavement Striping Detail 32	LF	862	\$2.10	\$1,810.20	0.05%	\$2.10	\$1,810.20	0.05%	\$ 2.07	\$ 1,784.34	0.05%	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,155.00	0.04%
46	Pavement Striping Detail 37B	LF	688	\$0.70	\$481.60	0.01%	\$0.70	\$481.60	0.01%	\$ 0.67	\$ 460.96	0.01%	\$ 1.13	\$ 777.44	0.02%
47	Pavement Striping Detail 38	LF	5506	\$0.80	\$4,404.80	0.13%	\$0.80	\$4,404.80	0.12%	\$ 0.78	\$ 4,294.68	0.11%	\$ 1.13	\$ 6,221.78	0.12%
48	Pavement Striping Detail 39	LF	8680	\$0.65	\$5,642.00	0.17%	\$0.60	\$5,208.00	0.14%	\$ 0.62	\$ 5,381.60	0.14%	\$ 0.95	\$ 8,246.00	0.17%
49	Pavement Striping Detail 39A	LF	2420	\$0.55	\$1,331.00	0.04%	\$0.60	\$1,452.00	0.04%	\$ 0.57	\$ 1,379.40	0.04%	\$ 0.95	\$ 2,299.00	0.05%
50	Thermoplastic Striping Detail 40	LF	512	\$0.65	\$332.80	0.01%	\$0.60	\$307.20	0.01%	\$ 0.62	\$ 317.44	0.01%	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,280.00	0.03%
51	Pavement Striping 6" Solid White Lane Line	LF	1950	\$0.55	\$1,072.50	0.03%	\$0.60	\$1,170.00	0.03%	\$ 0.57	\$ 1,111.50	0.03%	\$ 0.95	\$ 1,852.50	0.04%
52	Pavement Striping 12" Solid White Diagonals	LF	418	\$3.15	\$1,316.70	0.04%	\$3.00	\$1,254.00	0.03%	\$ 3.05	\$ 1,274.90	0.03%	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,180.00	0.08%
53	Paint Pavement Striping 6" Solid White Line (Diagonals for bike lane buffer)	LF	543	\$2.10	\$1,140.30	0.03%	\$2.00	\$1,086.00	0.03%	\$ 2.02	\$ 1,096.86	0.03%	\$ 7.50	\$ 4,072.50	0.08%
54	Painted Bike Lane Symbol with Person Pavement Marking and Bike Lane Arrow	SF	456	\$3.15	\$1,436.40	0.04%	\$3.00	\$1,368.00	0.04%	\$ 3.05	\$ 1,390.80	0.04%	\$ 11.25	\$ 5,130.00	0.10%
55	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking "SIGNAL" and "AHEAD"	SF	400	\$4.00	\$1,600.00	0.05%	\$4.00	\$1,600.00	0.04%	\$ 3.93	\$ 1,572.00	0.04%	\$ 11.25	\$ 4,500.00	0.09%
56	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking "KEEP" and "CLEAR"	SF	400	\$4.00	\$1,600.00	0.05%	\$4.00	\$1,600.00	0.04%	\$ 3.93	\$ 1,572.00	0.04%	\$ 11.25	\$ 4,500.00	0.09%
57	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking "STOP"	SF	50	\$4.00	\$200.00	0.01%	\$4.00	\$200.00	0.01%	\$ 3.93	\$ 196.50	0.00%	\$ 11.25	\$ 562.50	0.01%
58	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Type IV Arrow)	SF	1742	\$4.00	\$6,968.00	0.21%	\$4.00	\$6,968.00	0.19%	\$ 3.93	\$ 6,846.06	0.17%	\$ 8.75	\$ 15,242.50	0.31%
59	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Type VII Arrow)	SF	30	\$4.00	\$120.00	0.00%	\$4.00	\$120.00	0.00%	\$ 3.93	\$ 117.90	0.00%	\$ 11.25	\$ 337.50	0.01%
60	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Type VI Arrow)	SF	72	\$4.00	\$288.00	0.01%	\$4.00	\$288.00	0.01%	\$ 3.93	\$ 282.96	0.01%	\$ 11.25	\$ 810.00	0.02%
61	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (Type I Arrow)	SF	48	\$4.00	\$192.00	0.01%	\$4.00	\$192.00	0.01%	\$ 3.93	\$ 188.64	0.00%	\$ 11.25	\$ 540.00	0.01%
62	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (12" White)	SF	2493	\$4.00	\$9,972.00	0.29%	\$4.00	\$9,972.00	0.27%	\$ 3.93	\$ 9,797.49	0.25%	\$ 6.25	\$ 15,581.25	0.31%
63	Thermoplastic Pavement Marking (12" Yellow)	SF	184	\$4.00	\$736.00	0.02%	\$4.00	\$736.00	0.02%	\$ 3.93	\$ 723.12	0.02%	\$ 8.75	\$ 1,610.00	0.03%
64	Install Sign Type R3-7	EA	1	\$425.00	\$425.00	0.01%	\$410.00	\$410.00	0.01%	\$ 408.24	\$ 408.24	0.01%	\$ 562.50	\$ 562.50	0.01%
65	Install Sign Type R7-9(MOD)	EA	4	\$425.00	\$1,700.00	0.05%	\$410.00	\$1,640.00	0.04%	\$ 408.24	\$ 1,632.96	0.04%	\$ 562.50	\$ 2,250.00	0.05%
66	Install Type Q (CA) Object Markers with White Retroreflective Sheeting	EA	56	\$100.00	\$5,600.00	0.17%	\$98.00	\$5,488.00	0.15%	\$ 98.18	\$ 5,498.08	0.14%	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,200.00	0.08%
67	8" Yellow Raised Pavement Markers @2.5' spacing	LF	180	\$20.00	\$3,600.00	0.11%	\$20.00	\$3,600.00	0.10%	\$ 19.59	\$ 3,526.20	0.09%	\$ 50.00	\$ 9,00	